
Page 1 of 1 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
  
City of Franklin Contract No. _2023-0288________________________ 
Engineering Office Project _ROBINSON LAKE DAM REHABILITATION_ 
109 Third Avenue South  __________________________________ 
Franklin, TN 37064      __________________________________ 
  
Date of Issuance _9/11/2024 
 
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Document: 
 
Description: 

I) The Bid opening date has been revised to allow additional time to potential bidders.  The City shall 
receive sealed bids in the Building & Neighborhood Services (BNS) Department at Suite 110 of City 
Hall, 109 3rd Avenue South, Franklin, TN 37064 until 2:00 PM (CST) on Thursday, October 10, 2024. 
 

II) The final date to ask questions shall be revised to September 19th, 2024, by 5:00 PM. 
 

 
 

 
END of Addendum  


